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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Star of the Week - 3rd November 2017 
 
 

Reception -   Archie 
Year 1 -   Mercedes 
Year 2 -   Rhys 
Year 3 -   Melissa 
Year 4 -   Danny 
Year 5 -   Tom 
Year 6 -   Ethan 
 
 

Star of the Week -  10th November 2017 

 

Reception -   Harley    
Year 1 -   Jack  
Year 2 -   Thomas 
Year 3 -   Aylar-Rose 
Year 4 -   Parker 
Year 5 -   Morgan 
Year 6 -   Leon 
 

Diary Dates:  
 
Mon 13th Nov -   Visit by DLI - Year 2 
 
Friday 17th Nov -   Children In Need 
 
Wed 22nd Nov -   Nursery Tree Planting 
 
Wed 22nd Nov -   Rev David’s After School Club 
 
Thur 23rd Nov -   Stone Age Cooking - Year 3 
 
Fri 24th Nov -   Multi Skills - Year 2 
 
Wed 6th Dec -   Rev David’s After School Club 
 
Thur 7th Dec -   Music Concert - Year 3 & Year 5 
 
Tues 12th Dec -   KS2 Production 2pm & 6pm 
 
Wed 13th Dec -   Christmas Dinner Day 
 
   -   KS1 Christmas Production 
 
Thur 14th Dec -   EYFS  Production 10am & 2pm 
 
Friday 15th Dec -   Christmas Service at Church 
 
   -   Christmas Jumper Day 
 
Mon 18th Dec -   Christmas Party - Year 5 & Year 6 
 
Tues 19th Dec -   Christmas Party - Year 3 & Year 4 
 
Wed 20th Dec -   Christmas Party - Year 1 & Year 2    
 
       Rev David’s After School Club 
 
Thur 21st Dec -   Christmas Party Nursery/Rec  
 
Please note, there has been a change in Christmas 

production dates. 

School News: 
 
Year 5 loved cooking with Sarah this week, in ’Foods 
from around the World’. The children helped prepare 
some lovely dishes, Gazpacho, Paella , Italian       
Omelette and Croque Monsieur.  Followed by food   
tasting of feta cheese, tomatoes and olives. 

Year 5 and Year 6 made lanterns this week for the 
Burning Bright Parade, ‘A Parade of Light’. The      
parade  will be setting off from Locomotion at 6pm on 
Friday 24th November.  The event will end at The 
Community Centre.   
 
 

Once a week, take a peek! 

Head lice are extremely common.  Please could you 
keep checking your child’s hair and treat them          
accordingly. For more info please check  
www.onceaweektakeapeek.com which has some 
great advice for parents on head lice. 

http://www.st-johnscofe.durham.sch.uk

